1
CSM_G3J-T_DS_E_3_3
Soft-start/stop Solid State Contactors
G3J-T
Soft-start/stop Function Starts and Stops
Three-phase Motors Smoothly and
Economically
• Function like an inverter by holding down the starting current.

For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Name
G3J: Solid State Contactor
2. Load Power Supply
Blank: AC output
3. Functions
T: Soft-start/stop function
4. Rated Load Power Supply Voltage
2: 200 VAC
4: 400 VAC
5. Rated Load Current
17: 17.4 A (200-V models)
11: 11.1 A (200-V models)
05: 4.8 A (200-V models), 5.5 A (400-V models)
03: 2.4 A (400-V) models
6. Terminal Type
B: Screw terminals
7. Zero Cross Function
L: Not equipped with zero cross function
Appearance
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
G3J-@@@@@@
Output terminals (power supply)
Input terminals
Operation indicator
Initial torque setting adjuster (default setting: 200%)
Ramp-up time setting adjuster (default setting: 1 s)
Ramp-down time setting adjuster (default setting: 1 s)
Output terminals (load)
G3J-T
2
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: When ordering, specify the rated supply voltage.
Specifications
■ Ratings (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)
Power Supply
Operation Circuit
Note: Refer to Safety Precautions for the G3J-T, G3J-S, and G3J.
Main Circuit
Note: 1. The rated carry current varies depending on the ambient temperature. Refer to Load Current vs. Ambient Temperature under Engineering
Data in the Information Common to the G3J-T, G3J-S, and G3J for details.
2. No single-phase load can be connected.
Number of
elements
Insulation method Rated supply
voltage
Input method Applicable motor Model
3 Phototriac 12 to 24 VDC No-voltage input
(open and short-cir-
cuit input)
2.2 kW (5.5 A) 380 to 400 VAC G3J-T405BL
0.75 kW (2.4 A) G3J-T403BL
3.7 kW (17.4 A) 200 to 220 VAC G3J-T217BL
2.2 kW (11.1 A) G3J-T211BL
0.75 kW (4.8 A) G3J-T205BL
Rated supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC
Operating voltage range 10.2 to 26.4 VDC
Current consumption 50 mA max. (at 12 to 24 VDC)
Input current 10 mA max. (at 12 to 24 VDC)
Input method
No-voltage input (short-circuiting and
opening inputs) (See note.)
Short-circuiting or opening terminals 1 and COM or 2 (+) and 1
SSR input turned ON:A maximum residual voltage of 2 V between short-circuited terminals
SSR input turned OFF:A maximum leakage current of 0.15 mA
Relay input: For minute signals
Item G3J-T405BL G3J-T403BL G3J-T217BL G3J-T211BL G3J-T205BL